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Bus D2 Huddersfield - Denby Dale Go to website

Direction
Denby Dale Rail Station — Bus Station

69 stops

Open route schedule

Denby Dale Rail Station

Denby Dale Viaduct

Wesley Terrace

War Memorial

Cumberworth Lane Bromley Park

Wither Wood

Cumberworth Lane Foresters

Cumberworth Lane Top Rd

Cumberworth Lane Eunice Ln

Cumberworth Lane Dearnfield

The Star Inn

Barnsley Road Rowgate

Barnsley Road Jane Well

Sovereign Inn Penistone Road

Marsh Lane Row Gate

Marsh Lane Long Close Ln

Marsh Lane Marsh Court

Marsh Lane Cliffe Rd

Marsh Lane Library

The Black Bull

The Knowle

Route schedule
Denby Dale Rail Station — Bus Station

Monday 07:23-19:00

Tuesday 07:23-19:00

Wednesday 07:23-19:00

Thursday 07:23-19:00

Friday 07:23-19:00

Saturday 07:42-18:40

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Denby Dale Rail Station

Stops: 69

Trip Duration: 1 hour 0 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-D2-1211727100-3004533897
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-D2-1211727100-3004533897
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-D2-1211727100-3004533897


Abbey Rd Station Lane

Abbey Road Whitby Court

New Hey Moor Houses

Penistone Road Far Bank

Penistone Rd Cleveland Way

The Rising Sun PH

Penistone Road Dam Hill

Penistone Rd Thunder Bridge Lane

Riley Lane Causeway Foot

Riley Lane Lee Ln

Hallas Road

North Road Liberal Club

North Road Slant Gate

Penistone Rd Storthes Hall Lane

Far Dene

Dogley Lane

Rowley Mills

Rowley Ln Woodsome Drive

Rowley Lane Clough Park

Rowley Lane Common End Ln

Rowley Lane School

Rowley Lane Woodlands Rd

Highgate Lane Rowley Ln

Highgate Lane Library Close

Highgate Lane Highgate Crescent

Station Rd Oak Tree Avenue

Station Rd Oak Tree Terrace

Thorgrow Close Croft Flat Dr

Croft Flat Drive Thorgrow Close



Chimney Lane

Lascelles Hall Road

Quarry Lane

Tandem Way

Waterloo Junction

Cross Green Road

Dalton Green Lane

Mayfield Avenue

Ravensknowle Park

Broad Lane Junction

Moldgreen Church

Chapel Lane

Aspley Lidl

St Andrews Road End

Aspley Basin

Southgate

Kirkgate

Westgate

Bus Station



Direction
Bus Station stand E — Denby Dale Rail Station

69 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station stand E

Lord Street

Southgate

St Andrews Road End

Carr Pit Road

Aspley Lidl

Chapel Lane

Broad Lane Junction

Ravensknowle Park

Mayfield Avenue

Beech Avenue

Dalton Green Lane

Cross Green Road

Waterloo Junction

Tandem Way

Quarry Lane

Lascelles Hall Road

Croft Flat Drive Wakefield Rd

Croft Flat Drive Thorgrow Close

Thorgrow Close Croft Flat Dr

Station Rd Oak Tree Terrace

Station Rd Oak Tree Avenue

Highgate Lane Highgate Crescent

Highgate Ln Ings Way

Highgate Lane Highgate Ave

Route schedule
Bus Station stand E — Denby Dale Rail Station

Monday 07:30-17:10

Tuesday 07:30-17:10

Wednesday 07:30-17:10

Thursday 07:30-17:10

Friday 07:30-17:10

Saturday 07:50-16:50

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Bus Station stand E

Stops: 69

Trip Duration: 0 hour 58 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-D2-1211727100-3004533897


Rowley Lane Highgate Ln

Rowley Lane Woodlands Rd

Rowley Lane School

Rowley Lane Hermitage Park

Rowley Lane Clough Park

Rowley Lane Penistone Rd

Rowley Lane

Rowley Mills

Dogley Lane

Far Dene

Penistone Rd Storthes Hall Lane

North Road Slant Gate

North Road Liberal Club

Hallas Road

Riley Lane Riley House

Riley Lane Causeway Foot

Penistone Rd Thunder Bridge Lane

Penistone Road Dam Hill

The Rising Sun PH

Penistone Rd Cleveland Way

Penistone Road Far Bank

New Hey Moor Houses

Abbey Road Whitby Court

Abbey Rd Station Lane

The Knowle

Abbey Road South Lea Dr

Marsh Lane Library

Marsh Lane Cliffe Rd



Marsh Lane Marsh Court

Marsh Lane Long Close Ln

Marsh Lane Row Gate

Sovereign Inn Penistone Road

Barnsley Road Jane Well

Barnsley Road Rowgate

Cumberworth Lane Dearnfield

Cumberworth Lane Eunice Ln

Cumberworth Lane Top Rd

Cumberworth Lane Foresters

Wither Wood

Cumberworth Lane Bromley Park

War Memorial

Wesley Terrace

Denby Dale Viaduct

Denby Dale Rail Station

D2 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Huddersfield

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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